
„Season starter (race 1/6)“ results

Round 1

Heat #1 1:8 Rallycross
Pos. Car # Name Laps Time Fastest lap Avg. Lap
1 9 Tanel Torger 9 4m48.250 30.850 32.028
2 8 Kuldar Ilus 9 5m32.210 33.740 36.912
3 4 Siim Kikka 8 5m08.020 33.550 38.503
4 7 Toomas Ramm 8 5m25.760 34.030 40.720
5 1 Jaanus Kesküla 7 4m23.400 34.650 37.629
6 5 Taivo Murumäe 7 4m42.500 36.630 40.357
7 2 Jaanus Saare 7 4m48.850 35.890 41.264

Heat #2 1:8 Rallycross
Pos. Car # Name Laps Time Fastest lap Avg. Lap
1 1 Sammy 8 5m00.480 36.320 37.560
2 8 Jaan Kikka 8 5m36.080 36.820 42.010
3 2 Ahti Järvet 7 5m03.610 39.700 43.373
4 4 Boris Bergmanis 2 1m21.760 39.500 40.880

Heat #3 Standard MT
Pos. Car # Name Laps Time Fastest lap Avg. Lap
1 4 Marius Mängel 6 5m06.650 45.740 51.108
2 2 Guido Saksman 5 4m03.390 40.870 48.678
3 1 Andres Kivistik 5 4m26.310 29.970 53.262

Heat #4 Outalaw MT
Pos. Car # Name Laps Time Fastest lap Avg. Lap
1 1 Antero Haljand 8 5m44.830 40.670 43.104
2 2 Anti Anton 7 5m22.700 35.560 46.100
3 3 Raimonds Vilnis 6 4m57.980 43.060 49.663

Heat #5 1:6
Pos. Car # Name Laps Time Fastest lap Avg. Lap
1 8 Raine Ambus 7 5m33.670 39.160 47.667
2 4 Erkki Terras 1 1m07.460 67.460 67.460



Round 2

Heat #1 1:8 Rallycross
Pos. Car # Name Laps Time Fastest lap Avg. Lap
1 9 Tanel Torger 9 5m18.720 33.050 35.413
2 8 Kuldar Ilus 9 5m29.860 35.330 36.651
3 7 Toomas Ramm 8 5m19.040 34.460 39.880
4 2 Jaanus Saare 5 3m54.880 41.170 46.976

Heat #2 1:8 Rallycross
Pos. Car # Name Laps Time Fastest lap Avg. Lap
1 1 Sammy 8 5m37.520 39.460 42.190
2 8 Jaan Kikka 8 5m39.630 30.110 42.454
3 2 Ahti Järvet 7 4m52.870 39.190 41.839
4 6 Guido Saksman 5 3m26.810 26.430 41.362
5 7 Innar Mihhailov 2 3m40.370 43.320 110.185

Heat #3 Standard MT
Pos. Car # Name Laps Time Fastest lap Avg. Lap

Heat #4 Outalaw MT
Pos. Car # Name Laps Time Fastest lap Avg. Lap
1 1 Antero Haljand 7 5m17.110 42.660 45.301
2 3 Raimonds Vilnis 3 3m45.880 62.830 75.293
3 5 Zigurds Millers 3 5m11.690 46.800 103.897

Heat #5 1:6
Pos. Car # Name Laps Time Fastest lap Avg. Lap



Round 3

Heat #1 1:8 Rallycross
Pos. Car # Name Laps Time Fastest lap Avg. Lap
1 10 Andres Kävern 2 2m47.140 80.140 83.570

Heat #2 1:8 Rallycross
Pos. Car # Name Laps Time Fastest lap Avg. Lap

Heat #3 Standard MT
Pos. Car # Name Laps Time Fastest lap Avg. Lap

Heat #4 Outalaw MT
Pos. Car # Name Laps Time Fastest lap Avg. Lap

Heat #5 1:6
Pos. Car # Name Laps Time Fastest lap Avg. Lap



Finals ranking table

1:8 Rallycross
Pos. Name Laps Time Best round
1  Tanel Torger  9  4m48.250  1
2  Kuldar Ilus   9  5m29.860  2
3  Sammy  8  5m00.480  1
4  Siim Kikka  8  5m08.020  1
5  Toomas Ramm  8  5m19.040  2
6  Jaan Kikka  8  5m36.080  1
7  Jaanus Kesküla  7  4m23.400  1
8  Taivo Murumäe  7  4m42.500  1
9  Jaanus Saare  7  4m48.850  1
10  Ahti Järvet  7  4m52.870  2
11  Guido Saksman  5  3m26.810  2
12  Boris Bergmanis  2  1m21.760  1
13  Andres Kävern  2  2m47.140  3
14  Innar Mihhailov  2  3m40.370  2

Standard MT
Pos. Name Laps Time Best round
1  Marius Mängel  6  5m06.650  1
2  Guido Saksman  5  4m03.390  1
3  Andres Kivistik  5  4m26.310  1

Outlaw MT
Pos. Name Laps Time Best round
1  Antero Haljand  8  5m44.830  1
2  Anti Anton  7  5m22.700  1
3  Raimonds Vilnis  6  4m57.980  1
4  Zigurds Millers  3  5m11.690  2

1:6
Pos. Name Laps Time Best round
1  Raine Ambus  7  5m33.670  1
2  Erkki Terras  1  1m07.460  1



Final Results

1:8 Rallycross semi
Pos.  Car #  Name  Laps  Time  Fastest lap  Avg. Lap
1  8  Taivo Murumäe  4  3m30.130  48.120  52.532
2  6  Jaan Kikka  1  0m46.850  0.000  46.850
3  3  Andres Kävern  1  1m43.220  0.000  103.220

Standard MT
Pos.  Car #  Name  Laps  Time  Fastest lap  Avg. Lap
1 Marius Mängel 13 15m02.220
2 Andres Kivistik 4 3m18.81
3 Tarmo Ausing 3 2m52.460

Outlaw MT
Pos.  Car #  Name  Laps  Time  Fastest lap  Avg. Lap
1 Anti Anton 6 4m31.450
2 Antero Haljand 2 1m30.630

1:6
Pos.  Car #  Name  Laps  Time  Fastest lap  Avg. Lap
1  3  Aldis Pauga  16  18m37.540  44.110  69.846
2  4  Arvids Piladzis  9  13m52.050  49.340  92.450
3  1  Raine Ambus  4  5m20.670  44.320  80.167

1:8 Rallycross
Pos.  Car #  Name  Laps  Time  Fastest lap  Avg. Lap
1  5  Toomas Ramm  19  15m06.560  40.980  47.714
2  6  Taivo Murumäe  9  13m56.680  45.500  92.964
3  2  Kuldar Ilus  3  10m29.880  44.110  209.960



Series points

1:8 Rallycross
Pos. Name Car/Engine I II III IV V VI Total
1 Toomas Ramm Xray/Rossi 50 50
2 Taivo Murumäe HoBao/Sirio 47 47
3 Tanel Torger Hot Bodies/RB 44+2 46
4 Kuldar Ilus HoBao/RB 45 45
5 Sammy Kyosho/RB 43 43
6 Siim Kikka HoBao/RB 42 42
7 Jaan Kikka Xray/RB 41 41
8 Andres Kävern Kyosho/RB 40 40
9 Jaanus Kesküla HoBao/RB 39 39
10 Jaanus Saare HoBao/RB 38 39
11 Ahti Järvet HoBao/RB 37 37
12 Guido Saksman Kyosho/RB 36 36
13 Boris Bergmanis ???/??? 35 35
14 Innar Mihhailov Kyosho/Kyo 34 34

Standard MT
Pos. Name Car/Engine I II III IV V VI Total
1 Marius Mängel HPI 50+2 52
2 Andres Kivistik Team losi/dynament 47 47
3 Tarmo Ausing HPI/HPI 45 45
4 Guido Saksman HPI/HPI 44 44

Outlaw MT
Pos. Name Car/Engine I II III IV V VI Total
1 Anti Anton HoBao/SH 50 50
2 Antero Haljand HPI/HPI 47+2 49
3 Raimonds Vilnis Kyosho/SH 45 45
4 Zigurds Millers Carson/STS 44 44
1:6
Pos. Name Car/Engine I II III IV V VI Total
1 Aldis Pauga FG/Zenorah 50 50
2 Arvids Piladzis FG/Zenorah 47 47
... Raine Ambus FG/Zenorah 45+2 47
4 Erkki Terras FG/Zenorah 44 44


